



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 16932 of 2025

Kusum

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Bipin Pal Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C., Jai Krishna Upadhyay

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

It has been informed by Mr. Jai Krishna Upadhyay, learned counsel for respondent nos.2 & 3, that respondent nos.2 and 3 are now being represented by Ms. Tanisha Jahangir Monir, Advocate.

Accordingly, put up as fresh on 11.12.2025, showing the name of Ms. Tanisha Jahangir Monir, as counsel for respondent nos.2 and 3 in place of Mr. Jai Krishna Upadhyay, Advocate.

The Office is directed to delete the name of Mr. Jai Krishna Upadhyay, as counsel for respondent nos.2 and 3 and to show the name of Ms. Tanisha Jahangir Monir, Advocate, in its place.

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)

December 3, 2025
Rahul.