



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 16932 of 2025

Kusum

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Bipin Pal Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Tanisha Jahangir Monir, C.S.C.

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

1. List is revised.
2. Nobody is present on behalf of the petitioner.
3. In the interest of justice, the case is passed over.
4. List on 02.02.2026, as fresh.
5. This order has been passed in the presence of Sri Himanshu Kumar holding brief of Ms. Tanisha J. Munir, learned counsel for the respondent nos.2 & 3.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

January 8, 2026
Abhishek Gupta