



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 16932 of 2025

Kusum

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Bipin Pal Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Tanisha Jahangir Monir, C.S.C.

Court No. - 32

HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.

Put up along with Writ Petition No.13971 of 2009 on 7.4.2026 at 12 P.M.

Meanwhile, Sri A.K.Srivastava holding brief of Sri Bipin Pal Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner will provide a copy of writ petition to Ms.Tanisha Jahangir Monir, learned counsel for the respondents nos.2 and 3.

(Saurabh Shyam Shamshery,J.)

April 1, 2026

SB